

Local Government Indrawati Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive Nawalpur, Sindhupalchok Bagmati Province, Nepal Invitation for Bid Date of Publication: 2081/11/14



1. Indrawati Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Nawalpur, Sindhupalchok, Bagmati Province, Nepal invites open competitive biddings for eligible bidders for following Works under NCB Procedures. For Detail of works please visit www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

S.N.	Contract No.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (NRs.)	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid Validity Period	Price of Bid Document (NRs.)
l		Vertical Extension of Aiselukharka Lab and Library Building Indrawati-5	2476975.19	70,000.00	(90+30) days from deadline for submission of Bids	3000.00

2. Date of Purchasing, Pre-bid meeting, Submission and Opening of Bids.

Pre Bid Meeting	Last Date of Purchasing of Bids	Last Date of Submission of Bids	Date of Opening of Bids	Employer's Bank Account for Purchasing of Bid Document	Employer's Bank Account for to Deposit Cash for the Bid Security
2025-03-20 at 11:00 hours at Office	On or Before 2025-03-30 12:00 hours	On or Before 2025-03-30 12:00 hours	On or Before 2025-03-30 13:00 hours	Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd. Office Code no. : 80327501300 Office Account no.: 17301400000116 Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. :14229	Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd. Office Code no. : 80327501300 Office Account no.(Dharauti): 17301400000055

3. If the Last date of purchasing, Submission and Opening fails on a government holiday then the next working day shall considered at the last day. In such case the validaty period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

4. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially any or all the procurement of works without assigning any reason, whatsoever. Other procurement process remains as per rule of PPPR, PPA and PPR.

Chief Administrative Officer